Capital advances  -   -   -   458.12  458.12
Total financial assets  5,692.00  1,153.97  495.23  37,280.40  44,621.60
Financial liabilities
Short term borrowings  1,860.80  -   -   43,945.90  45,806.70
Trade payables  5.02  -   0.54  12,769.45  12,775.01
Advance recd from customer  201.92  688.29  5.89  1,760.86  2,656.96
Creditors for capital expenditure  6.02  45.05  -   311.14  362.21
Total financial liabilities  2,073.76  733.34  6.43  58,787.35  61,600.88

( ` In Lakhs)

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity impact of 1% increase and decrease in the INR against the relevant foreign
currencies. 1% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and
represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis
for  outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the year-end for a 1% change in
foreign currency rates, with all other variables held constant.

Notes On Consolidated Financial Statement (Contd.)

The carrying amounts of the Group’s monetary assets and monetary liabilities at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

Goodluck India Limited200 201Annual Report 2023-24

Corporate Overview Statutory Reports Financial Statements
C

O
N

SO
LID

A
T

E
D

Notes On Consolidated Financial Statement (Contd.)

( ` In Lakhs)

Description
 Increase  Decrease

31-Mar-24 31-Mar-23 31-Mar-24 31-Mar-23
Receivable
USD/INR  66.55  72.32  (66.55)  (72.32)
Payable
USD/INR 2.39 19.24  (2.39)  (19.24)

Particulars of outstanding Short term forward exchange contracts entered into by the Group.

Description  As at 31.03.2024  As at 31.03.2023
BUY
No. of Contract  2.00  -
US $ equivalent  38,65,006  -
INR equivalent  3,222.41  -
MTM  6.41  -
SELL
No. of Contract 84 102
US $ equivalent  1,13,67,895  1,45,35,618
INR equivalent  9,477.86  11,950.73
MTM  161.52  (330.38)

( ` In Lakhs)

Unhegde Currency Risk position :

Amounts payable in foreign currency

Description  As at 31.03.2024  As at 31.03.2023
Trade Payable/ Creditors for Capital Expenditure

US equivalent (in USD)  2,86,615  75,218
INR equivalent  233.69  56.63

( ` In Lakhs)

31.6 Commodity price risk

The Group’s revenue is exposed to the market risk of price fluctuations related to the sale of its steel products. Market forces
generally determine prices for the steel products sold by the Group. These prices may be influenced by factors such as demand
and supply, production costs (including the costs of raw material inputs) and global and regional economic conditions and
growth. Adverse changes in any of these factors may reduce the revenue that the Group earns from the sale of its steel
products.

The Group primarily procured its raw materials i. e. HR Coil, Angle shape and section, Ingot, Zinc etc. in the open market from